
ADDENDUM NO. 3 

TO 

Summer Janitorial Services - BID NO. 2015-0006-MRC 

DATE:  January 16, 2015   

 

The following addendum will expand, amend, revise and clarify the specifications 
bearing the above title, dated January 16, 2015  and will become a part of them – not 
replace them.  All information in the original contract documents still applies unless 
specifically omitted or revised by the addendum. 
 
This addendum will consist of the following:   
 

1.  Question:  What is the total square footage by building?   
 

Answer:  In terms of the square footage of the rooms to be cleaned, the 
following represent the square footage magnitudes of each of the residence 
halls:   
 

a)  Centennial Hall:  81,000 sq. feet  
b)  Grasso Hall:  53,400 sq. feet  
c)  Pinney Hall:  101,000 sq. feet    

 
2.  Question:  What is the weekly turnover for each hall?   

 
Answer:  While the final camp schedule has yet to be determined, which 
would determine the weekly turnover for each residence hall, the historical 
turnover has essentially been every 1-2 weeks.  
 

3. Question:   What is the square footage of a 3 bedroom, 2 bedroom, 1 
bedroom room, and 1 bedroom suite?   

 
Answer:  As this information is not available, please see question 1 for total 
square footage by building.  
 

4.  Question:  Does your occupancy (re-occupancy) run from Monday – Friday?   
 

Answer:    Historically, this has been the most typical occupancy cycle.    
 

 
 

   
 

END OF ADDENDUM 



  

 


